AN ACT TO APPROPRIATE FUNDS FOR ELECTRONIC DATA PROCESSING 

FOR THE DEPARTMENT OF INSURANCE.  

The General Assembly of North Carolina enacts: 

Section 1.  There is appropriated from the General Fund to the Department of 
Insurance the amount of one hundred seventy thousand dollars ($170,000) for fiscal 
year 1983-84.  This money shall be used to purchase electronic data processing 
equipment and to employ one computer programmer in order to provide electronic data 
processing capabilities for the following divisions of the North Carolina Department of